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Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds ¢=50%) in 3 directions Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds $=50%) in GR direction
=0 number | Colour stimuli Colour stimuli differences at threshold notes number (CIELAB LABJIND di —
@@ |Colour |colour values -WN | -GR -BY experimental Colour |lightness, chromas [lightn roma> _|other formulae experimental | 5 =
:$ series |Y X y NG Ax by x Dy series series  |AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE* |AL* [Ab* |AE* |CMC|C94 |CO0 |series < @
=] =
&5 |0 WPNI196.9/ 03986 0.4175 119] -0.00L1 0.0009 -0.0016 -0.00WMN, GR, BY 0 WPN[0.01[-1.13 0.1 | 1.13 0.0 76006 07 159 1jos 1l6wN,GR,BY| O' 5
D 1 WPN|74.13| 0.3919 0.4139 0.41| -0.0012 0.00}1 -0.0016 -0.0013 greysuround |1 WPN|0.0 [-0.9|0.1 | 0.9 | 0.0§ 2 0.07 0.82 8 085 1[25 grey surquiBQ
=9 2 WPN|34.31| 0.3926 0.414 0.18 -0.0013 0.0011 -0.0017 -0.0015 CIE datajno.03|2 WPN 0.0 |-0.74 0.08| 0.7% 0.0 .85 0.08 0.85 1.p 0f2 1,07 CIE data hagdd’
S = |3 WPN[17.69| 0.3978 0.4153 0.09| -0.0016 0.0013 -0.002 -0.0017 with whit 3 WPN[0.01 [-0.71 0.06| 0.71 0.0: .03 0.06 064 101 0l69 103 with whit¢ S5
S'= |4 WPN|9.15 | 0.4052 0.4185 0.07| -0.00L7 0.0045 -0.0029 -0.0024 border 4 WPN|0.0 |-0.620.07| 0.62 0.0 .890.08 09 0.4 059 087 border | @
g g 5 WPN|4.65 | 0.4159 0.4226 0.05| -0.00p3 0.00: -0.0p42 -0.0036 5 WPN 0.0 |-0.640.07| 0.64 0.0 .94 0.08 0.94 0.89 0/6 0[88 =0
D 6 WPN|3.14 | 0.386| 0.4118 0.04| -0.007 0.0022 -0.0D39 -0.0034 6 WPN|0.0 |-0.660.06| 0.67 0.0 .93 0.08 0.93 0.89 064 094 33
=
gg 7 GDR|14.96| 0.1198 0.3961 0.06| -0.00p1 0.00: -0.0p12 -0.00%eN, GR, BY| g ggg g-gi -i-g g-gg i-g %-11 -11- %%-%3 11 ‘g 10969 %7}5 O%VNi;rGe)?'sE: u%g
== 8 GDR|15.71| 0.242% 0.3728 0.06| -0.00B7 0.0021 -0.0013 -0.0016 grey surnound i i i J ¢ - & ] d
= |9 GDR|1652| 0.321] 0.3578 0.06| —0.001.7 0.00: -0.0p16 -0.0013 CIE data|no. 09 |9 GDR [0.01 | -0.74 0.02| 0.78 0.08 -0.p9 0.6 0p9 1/3 077 112 ClEdata"GO'&_;
=t5 |10 GDR|16.96| 0.4598 0.2388 0.07| -0.00p2 0.00{1 -0.0022 -0.001 with whit 10 GDR [0.01 |-1.1| 0.03 1.1| 0.09 -1.020.09 1.p3 0.87 0Q24 0|24 with whitg @ Q
© & |11 GDR|17.17| 0.485] 0.2119 0.09| -0.00p 0.009 -0.0p26 -0.001 border 11 GDR |0.02 |-11|0.03] 1.1| 0.1§ -0.$30.11 0.p6 084 02 02 border go
= =
— — — 12 BDY (0.01 | -0.94 0.01| 0.94 0.0 09003 14 0B 068 O7&N,GR,BY| S
& |12BDy|17.29) 0.2457 0.2914 0.07) ~0.0018 00008 -0.0011 ~0.000N, GR, BY 15 BBy |0.01 |-08]002| 6] 6.0 670,06 0.68 0.5 067 034  drey sumburd =
¢ 13 BDY | 17.26| 0.2877 0.3257 0.06 0.00L7 0.0009 -0.0013 -0.0011 grey surround 14 BDY |00 |-07|0.03| 07| 0.0 9007 089 1.07 oF 102 CIEdat
(o2} 14 BDY | 16.44| 0.3232 0.3593 0.06| —0.0016 0.00: -0.0014 -0.0013 CIE data|no. 14 15 BDY |0.01 | -0.86 0.11| 0.88 0.0 60.07 1.7 08 Ol55 0,65 wi lata no=447]
h e e » i . . . . . . . § . with whit¢ 5 00
5 © |15 BDY |17.72| 0.4338 0.4529 0.05| -0.002 0.0019 -0.0026 —0.0024 with whitf 1o BDY |001 | 0,92 04 | 101 007 —11300d8 114 0p4 ole Os8 border | 3.0
® 5 |16 BDY |18.46| 0.484] 0.4968 0.05| -0.00p 0.0035 -0.0037 -0.032 border 2 il : 2 e o 4 T 5'5
o<l [Samples: bright white ( 0) dark black (S, no. 10), White (W, no. 11), Black (N, no, 21) mean 1.06 10 1091 O»ﬁ 0.8 =
2 1| Green (=T wraois), no. 22), Red (R=M (magenta), no. 32), Blue (B, no- 33), Yellow (¥, fo. 43) | Standard devation 0.68 015] 0.28] 0.2 | 0.3 em
,3 91‘ Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11 Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11; LABEINR; 1,1 [o¥)
2g Tewn WEB0-3N -000030-L0 WEBG-3N 7y
Q@ |Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds $=50%) in WN direction Colour stimuli of just noticable colour thresholds 6=50%) in BY direction g E
g,:\— number (CIELAB LABIND colour 0t number (CIELAB LABIND colour o
= g Colour [lightness, chroma,s lightness, chroma, % other formulae |experimental Colour [lightne: as lightn chroma, other formulae  (experimental | € X
T |series AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE* |AL* |Aa* |Ab* |AE* |CMC|C94 (COO |series series  |AL* |Aa* [AE* |AL* |Aa* |Ab* [AE* |CMC|C94 [COO |series Estal
500 0 WPN|0.29 0.0 |0.0 | 029 1.1 00| 00| 113 0.14 0.29 O0/18VN, GR, BY| 0 WPN|0.0 [-0.14 1.79 0.03 -0.p9 -0/96 0.7 249 1j71 1AWN, GR, BY| E;
8O |1 wpN|0a9 o .0 | 019 1.0| 00| 00/ 14 01 019 0fi2 greysurround (1 WPN[0.0 [-0.1 1.1 0.0 -0.09 -0/89 0.89 14 102 1|0  grey surrqund
h g 2 WPN|0.14 [0.0 | 0.0 | 0.14 0.91 0.0| 00/ 091 0. 9 0.4 011 CIE datafo.03 |2 WPN|0.0 |-0.0: 1.02 0.03 -0.09 -0/96 0.67 1.82 093 (91 CIE datano. O:
'SF |3 WPN|012|00 100|013 0.9] 00 00 094 009 042 0K2 with white] 3 WPN|0.0 [-0.0§-0.9#0.93 0.0 -0.11-1/021.03 1.1 093 092 with white
© o 4 WPN|0.15 |-0.01 -0.01 0.1% 1.2% -0.03 -0j02 1.5 0.14 0f15 Q.12 border 4 WPN|0.0 [-0.0¢ .08 1.0 0.0/ -0.J3-1231p4 143 1/01 102 border
>O |5 WPN|0.15|-0.02 -0.080.1% 1.2{ -0.4 -0l04 1p7 019 0[15 Q.11 5 WPN[0.0 (-0.1 137 00| -015-1/4 141 155 112 1)15
ST |6 WPN[0.19 |00 [0.02] 019 1.59 00| 004 155 0.28 019 013 6 WPN|0.0 |-0.0: 09§ 00| -0j2-11912 1.9 09 0[89 4
fng 7 GDR (0.09 [0.46|0.03| 0.47 0.74 020 0.12 0.f8 0.16 0{13 0.I1&N, GR, BY] 7 GDR (0.0 |-0.2% 057 0.0 -0.09 -1231.p4 0.p2 022 02@/N, GR, BY %
T 8 GDR[0.09 {0.110.01 0.14 0.71 0.1 0.04 0.2 0.p9 0{1 01 greysurrgund |8 GDR (0.0 |-0.1 0.47 0.0| -0.09 -1)05 1. 0.8 0B1 031 grey surrgund
= 9 GDR[0.08 (0.0 | 0.0 [ 0.04 0.6 0.0/ 0.0/ 0.68 0.07 0.08 0/08 CIE dataho.09 |9 GDR (0.0 [-0.0 0.49 00| -012-1/06 1.07 0.71 0l48 048 CIE datapo. 03
L 10 GDR 0.1 |-0.17 0.04| 0.2] 0.7 -0.27 0.16 0.82 0.09 0 0|1  with white 10 GDR [0.01 | -0.0 B0.63 0.09 -08 -1/48 1449 0/54 0[28 .23 with white
5‘ 11 GDR (0.11 |-0.25 0.06| 0.28 0.84 -0.850.25 05 01 0j12 (.12 border 11 GDR (0.01 | -0.! #0.7% 0.08 -0.08-1{78 179 0,58 0}29 (.23 border @
@ 12 BDY [0.08 {0.0 |0.03| 0.09 0.6§ 0.0| 0.7 0.67 0.07 008 Ol08/N, GR, BY| 12 BDY (0.0 [-0. 037 00| -0] -0B70.88 02 O0[7 OIWN,GR,BY| £
=8 13 BDY |0.07 (0.0 |0.01| 0.07 0.5 0.0| 0.07 0.56 0.06 007 0[07 greysurrgund |13 BDY (0.0 |-O. 044 0.0 -0.13-00910 034 0P8 0[29 grey surrqund
=~ 14 BDY (0.07 (0.0 | 0.0 | 0.07 0.59 0.0| 0.0 0.%9 0.06 0.07 0/07 CIE datapo.14 |14 BDY 0.0 [-O. 0.46 00| -0.11-0/98 0.9 0.59 0/45 0146 CIE data ho. 18
15 BDY (0.07 [-0.01 -0.17 0.19 0.5% -0.p3 -0{16 0,57 0.09 0{09 Q.09 with whit 15 BDY (0.0 |-O. 4124 00| -0.1 -09 0.91 0.54 0.45 0[45 with white Q
16 BDY |0.07 |-0.0 -0.8| 0.8| 05§ -0.02 -0/18 0.56 0.27 02 0|2 border 16 BDY |0.01 | -O. .81 4.85 0.07 -014-097 09 159 1j1 114 border @
0.21 0.88 0.12] 0.13 0.1 1.09 1.12| 0.98 0.6
Slangard deviation 0.17 0.27| 0.06| 0.03 0.0: Slandard deviation 1.01 0.23] 0.61
Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11; LP@] m 1,1 Source: BAM Research Report no. 115 (1985), Tables 5.40;1 to 11; LA&]
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